The company has been awarded the title of "Contributing Unit" by the CAICT for its participation in the "CAST Foundation Plan."

In March 2024, the Chinese operational entity of the company, Shuhai Beijing, was awarded the title of "Contributing Unit to the Series Standards of the 5G Messaging Middleware in the CAST Foundation Plan" by the China Academy of Information and Communications Technology (CAICT). The "CAST Foundation Plan" is a specialized initiative launched by CAICT to promote high-quality digital transformation.



Simultaneously, Ms. Liu Zhixin, the CEO of the company, was invited to serve as an expert member of the "CAST Foundation Plan - Messaging Middleware Professional Promotion Committee" by the CAICT. This represents a significant advancement and prestigious honor in the field of 5G in China.

